269 Trillium Drive, KiTchener, OnTariO, canaDa n2G 4W5
Ph: 519-896-2163
293 WriGhT STreeT, Delavan, Wi 53115  WWW.hyDrOmaTic.cOm
Ph: 888-957-8677
InstallatIon and servIce Manual
HE Series
High Head Filtered
Effluent Pumps

 30 = 30 gpm
 35 = 35 gpm
Model Designation
2 Wire High Head Effluent
1. Motor Voltage:
 Hydromatic Effluent Submersible
Pumps operate on a 115 or 230
volt, single phase current. The
motor is NOT dual voltage.
4 inch Motor Minimum Service
re quire ments
2. Cable Size:
 Submersible pump cable is not
just ordinary wire; the copper
cable is well insulated to
withstand many years of
complete submersion in water.
Electrical
Preparation
     Max. Maximum Cable Length Using AWg Cable Size
 HP Wire Volts Phase Amps #14 #12 #10 #8 #6 #4
 1/2 2 115 1 12.0 100 160 250 390 620 960
 1/2 2 230 1 6.0 400 650 1020 1610 2510 3880
 3/4 2 230 1 8.0 300 480 760 1200 1870 2890
 1 2 230 1 9.8 250 400 630 990 1540 2380
 1-1/2 2 230 1 13.1 190 310 480 770 1200 1870
Maximum Cable Length in Feet
HP: 5 = 1/2 HP
 7 = 3/4 HP
 10 = 1 HP
 15 = 1-1/2 HP
VOLTAGE: 1 = 115V
 2 = 230V
    Min.
 HP Volts Wire Service
 1/2 115 2W 200 amp
 1/2 230 2W 60 amp
 3/4 230 2W 100 amp
 1 230 2W 100 amp
 1-1/2 230 2W 200 amp
5
4. Splicing Power Cables to
Pump:
 After making sure your power
cables are the proper AWG
size and specified length,
splice them to the pump cables
(see illustrations):
a. Slip shrink tube over end of
each power cable.
b. Match pump cables to power
cables and crimp connectors
on each pair.
c. Slide shrink tubes over center of
crimped connectors and apply
heat (from propane torch) from
center to both ends of shrink
tubes.
d. Splice is complete when sealant
flows from ends of shrink
tubes.  NOTE: Splice kits are
not included with pumps.
5. Motor grounding in struc tions:
WArning:  reduced risk of
electric shock during operation